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IM p it a O M H M iM

in t. ghri Pangatfcar: W ill tit*
Minister of Tooi and Agrienltnra be -
pleased to state the Quantity of food*
grains distributed through the fair price shops of Bombay from May, 1957 to October, 1957?

The MtaMer « f Pood and Agriculture (Shri A. P. la in ): 2*7 lakh tons of Rice and Wheat were distributed in Bombay State during the period May to October, 1057.

Road Accidents In Delhi

19S9-A. Shri D. C. Shanna: W ill the Minister of Transport and Communications be pleased to state:

(a) the number of road accidents that have occurred in Delhi and New Delhi during the period from 1st July to 30th November, 1957,

(b ) the number of cases which proved fatal due to thtse accident1:;
and

(c) whether road accidents are on the increase in Delhi and New Delhi?

The Minister of Transport and Communications (Shri Lai Bahadur
Shastri): (8) 1948

<b) 70.

(c) No

Death of Monkeys la the Parana
QUa Area, New Delhi

1939. Shri D. C. Shanna: Will the Minister of Health be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 189 on the 19th July, 1M7 and state the latest position of th« case against the persons responsible for the death of truck loads of young monkeys in the Purana QUa area in New Delhi on the evening of the 20th
March, 1957?

The Minister at Health (Shri Karmaikar): During the hearing on the 25th November, 1957 two prosecution witnesses were examined. The case was adjourned to the 13th December, 1987 at the remaining 4 prosecution witnesses wen not present

Purchase of S teres

1NL Shit D. C. Shanna: W ill the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

(a ) the total value of stores purchased by the Indian Railways in foreign countries during 1956-87; and

(b) the steps taken to bring down foreign purchases to the minimum?

The Deputy Minister of Railways
(Shri Shafenawaa Khan): (a ) Rs. 19*81
crores.

(b ) A statement is laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha. [See Appendix IV, annexure No 103].

Locomotives

193Z. Shri D. C. Shanna: W ill the Minister of Railways be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No 153 on the 20th May, 1957 and state the names of the countries from which locomotives were imported in 1956-57?

The Deputy Minister of Railways (Shri Shabnawas Khan): A statement is laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha.
[See Appendix IV, annexure No. 104].

Railway Accidents

f Shri D. C. Shanna:
\ Shri T B. Vittal Ran:

Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) the number of serious railway accidents which occurred from the 1st July to the 30th of October, 1957 on different Railways;

(b ) the total number of persons killed and injured;

(c ) the compensation, if any, paid so far; and

(dj whether any prosecution baa been launched against the staff for dereliction of dutiM?

